A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE amending Ordinance No. 1822, Section 1 thereof, and declaring en emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That Ordinance No. 1822, Section 1, shall be amended as follows: Fire Hone 1 shall be bounded by a line commencing at a point where the center line of Washington Street intersects the south bank of the Willamette River, and running thence southerly following the center line of said Washington Street to the center line of Third Street; thence easterly along the center line of Third Street to the center line of Fourth Street; thence southerly along the center line of Fourth Street; thence easterly along the center line of Fourth Street; thence easterly along the center line of Fourth Street; thence easterly along the center line of Ellsworth Street to the center line of Third Street; thence easterly along the center line of Third Street; thence easterly along the center line of Third Street; thence easterly along the center line of Baker Street to the center line of the alley between Second and Third Streets; thence easterly elong the center line of said alley to the center line of Lontgomery Street; thence northerly along the center line of Montgomery Street; thence northerly along the center line of Montgomery Street; thence northerly along the center line of Montgomery Street; thence northerly along the center line of Montgomery Street; thence northerly along the center line of Montgomery Street to the south bank of the Willamette River.

WHEREAS the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany requires that this ordinance shall become immediately effective therefore an energency is hereby doclared to exist and this ordinance shall become in full force and effect immediately upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council October 22, 1947. Approved by the Mayor October 22, 1947.

	RALPH	L	BAHTON
- Artificiple-regiming-regional education resignation re-		etiplistijs estis	Layor

Attest:

REX BUTLER

Recorder

I, Rex Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of the Ordinance No. 1872 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 1993, as passed by the Council Cotober 22, 1947, and approved by the Mayor on the 22nd day of October, 1947.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon the 23rd day of October, 1947.

Recentled of the city of Albany, Oregon